## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 382 by Representative Berthelot

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "Firefighter's" to "Firefighters"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, change "Firefighter's" to "Firefighters"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 18, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>FIREFIGHTER'S</u>" to "<u>FIREFIGHTERS</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 15, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 20, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters'</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 22, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters'</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 6, change "Firefighter's" to "Firefighters'"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters'</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

## "D. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, no monies from the state general fund (direct) shall be deposited or appropriated to the fund unless and until two-thirds of the elected members of each house of the legislature consent to such deposit or appropriation."

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 21, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 23, "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters'</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firefighters</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 4, line 3, change "<u>Firefighter's</u>" to "<u>Firemen's</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 4, line 4, change "<u>Chief's</u>" to "<u>Chiefs</u>"